Allied Telesis www.alliedtelesis.com
Datasheet | Switches
AT-9900 SERIES
Multilayer IPv4 and IPv6 Gigabit Switches
AT-9924T
24 x 10/100/1000BASE-T copper ports and
4 x 1000BASE-X SFP combo ports
AT-9924SP

Allied Telesis www.alliedtelesis.com
AT-9900 SERIES | Multilayer IPv4 and IPv6 Gigabit Switches
Ordering Information
AT-9924T
24 x 10/100/1000BASE-T and 4 x 1000BASE-X SFP
combo ports and 256MB of SDRAM factory fitted.
1 PSU and blanking plate
AT-9924T-xx
Order number: 990-001077-xx
2 PSUs
AT-9924T-DP-zz
Order number: 990-002072-zz
AT-9924SP
24 x 100/1000BASE-X SFP ports and 256MB of SDRAM
factory fitted.
Note: V2 supports 100MB SFPs
1 PSU and blanking plate
AT-9924SP-v2-xx
Order number: 990-002215-xx
2 PSUs
AT-9924SP-DP-v2-zz
Order number: 990-002214-zz
Where xx = 00 for all power cords
20 for no power cord
60 for all power cords (AT-9924SP-v2)
80 for 48V DC power supply
Where zz = 10 for U.S. power cord
20 for no power cord
30 for U.K. power cord
40 for Asia/Pacific power cord
50 for European power cord
80 for 48V DC power supply
Compact Flash
AT-CF128A-00
128MB CF Card
Order number: 990-000819-00
100 MB SFP modules (AT-9924SP
only)
AT-SPFXBD-LC-13
100BASE-BX Bi-Di (1310nm Tx, 1550 Rx) fiber up to
15km
AT-SPFXBD-LC-15
100BASE-BX Bi-Di (1550nm Tx, 1310 Rx) fiber up to
15km
AT-SPFX/2
100BASE-FX 1310nm fiber up to 2km
AT-SPFX/15
100BASE-FX 1310nm fiber up to 15km
AT-SPFX/40
100BASE-FX 1310nm fiber up to 40km
GbE SFP modules6
AT-SPTX
1000T 100m Copper
AT-SPSX
GbE multi-mode 850nm fiber
AT-SPLX10
GbE single-mode 1310nm fiber up to 10km
AT-SPLX40
GbE single-mode 1310nm fiber up to 40km
AT-SPLX40/1550
GbE single-mode 1550nm fiber up to 40km
AT-SPZX80
GbE single-mode 1550nm fiber up to 80km
Power Supply Units
AT-PWR01-xx
Power supply module
Spare hot-swappable load-sharing power supply modules
for the AT-9924 series of switches
Order number: 990-001084-xx
Where xx = 10 for U.S. power cord
20 for no power cord
30 for U.K. power cord